Specifications are subject to change without notice.
445 11 1026 03  Feb.  2011
OLR
Product Specifications
Illustrations and photographs are only representative.
Some product models may vary.
85.0 to 86.8
USC

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Oil Furnace: OLR
2 421 11 1026 03Specifications subject to change without notice.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
MODEL NUMBER  O L R 098 A 12 #
REVISION
FUEL AIR FLOW
O = Oil 10 = 1000 CFM 16 = 1600 CFM
PRODUCT GROUP 12 = 1200 CFM 20 = 2000 CFM
U = Upflow D = Downflow 14 = 1400 CFM
H = Horizontal C = Downflow/Horizontal SUPPLY PLENUM SIZE
T= Upflow/Horizontal M = Multiposition A = 20 x 20 D = 19 x 20
L= Lo−Boy B = 24 x 24 E = 19 x 24
SERIES C = 211/8 x 211/2 F = 20 x 24
F = Front Breech G = 22 x 30 J = 16 x 19
R = Rear Breech K = 171/2 x 19
V = Variable Motor INPUT, MBTUH
DIMENSIONS AND CLEARANCES
A B
C D
F
G
H
E
B
FURNACE DIMENSIONS − in(mm)
OLR
DIMENSIONS − inches
A B C D E F G H
098 21 19-3/4 18 20 47 27-7/8 33-3/4 5
112 21 19-3/4 19-3/4 19-5/8 46-1/2 28-1/8 33-3/4 5
154 24-7/8 23-3/4 19-3/4 23-3/4 51-7/8 32-1/2 39-1/4 6-1/8
OLR
DIMENSIONS − millimeters
A B C D E F G H
098 533 502 457 508 1194 708 857 127
112 533 502 502 498 1181 714 857 127
154 632 603 502 603 1318 826 997 156
MINIMUM INSTALLATION CLEARANCES FROM COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS − in(mm)
Location Application Clearances Recommended
Access for Service
Sides
Furnace 1 (25.4) 24 (609.6)
Supply plenum − within 6ft (1.8m) of furnace 1 (25.4)
Back Access panel to blower 4 (101.6) 24 (609.6)
Top
Furnace or Plenum 2 (50.8)
Horizontal warm air duct − within 6ft (1.8m) of furnace 2 (50.8)
Bottom Furnace (combustible floor) 0
Flue pipe
Horizontally or below flue pipe 4 (101.6)
Vertically above flue pipe 9 (228.6)
Front Furnace (burner end)1 8 (203.2) 24 (609.6)
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Oil Furnace: OLR
445 11 1026 03 3Specifications subject to change without notice.
FURNACE SPECIFICATIONS
Model: OLR098
Rating & Performance
Firing rate (USGPH)* 0.55 0.70
Input (BTU/h)* 77,000 98,000
Maximum heating capacity (BTU/h)* 66,000 82,000
Heating temperature rise (�F/�C)* 55 − 85 / 31 − 47
Flue draft with chimney (in. w.c. / Pa) −0.06 to −0.025/−14.9 to −6.2
Overfire pressure with chimney (in. w.c. / Pa) −0.035 to +0.010 / −8.7 to +2.5
Flue draft with direct vent (in. w.c. / Pa) +0.05 to +0.20 / +12.5 to +50
Overfire pressure with direct vent (in. w.c. / Pa) +0.03 to +0.15 / +7.5 to +37.5
Beckett Burner; (Chimney or Direct Vent) NX56LQ
Burner tube insertion length 1 3/4 (45mm)
Head type 6−slot LQ head
Nozzle (Delavan) 0.50−60A 0.60−60A
Minimum and Maximum pump pressure (PSIG)* 125 to 180 135 to 170
(kPa)* 862 to 1241 930 to 1172
Head/Air setting 1.0 2.5
CANADIAN regulations and CSA B212 standard** AFUE % 86.1 � 85.0 �